BEAMFORMING AND DECONVOLUTION FOR
AERODYNAMIC SOUND SOURCES IN MOTION
Sébastien Guérin, Christian Weckmüller, Ulf Michel
Deutches Zentrum für Luft- und Raumfahrt
Müller-Breslau-Str. 8, 10623, Berlin, Germany
ABSTRACT
Acoustic beamforming with microphone phased-arrays is a powerful method to investigate
the noise emission of vehicles (aircraft, trains, cars, etc.). Per definition, the aerodynamic

problem is an indicator of the background noise. With 10% residual very
satisfactory results were obtained since the source was resolved with 0.5 dB and
10 dB signal-to-noise ratio.
Potential improvements are the application of another Fourier window to better diffuse the
energy between the frequency bands and the use of other iterative methods to calculate the
deconvolution solution.
REFERENCES
[1] S. R. Venkatesh, D.R. Polak and S. Narayanan, “Beamforming algorithm for distributed
source localization and its application to jet noise,” AIAA Journal 41(7), 1238-1246,
2003.
[2] J-F. Piet and G. Elias, “Airframe noise source localization using a microphone array,”
3rd AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Atlanta, GA (USA), 12-14 May 1997,
AIAA-1997-1643.
[3] U. Michel and P. Böhning, “Investigation of aircraft wake vortices with phased
microphone arrays,” 8th AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Breckenridge,
Colorado (USA), 17-19 June 2002, AIAA-2002-2501.
[4] C. Lowis and P. Joseph, “A focused beamformer technique for separating rotor and
statot-based broadband sources,” 12th AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference,
Cambridge, Massachusetts (USA), 8-10 May 2006, AIAA-2006-2710.
[5] J. Piet, U. Michel and P. Böhning, “Localization of the acoustic sources of the A340
with a large microphone array during flight tests,” 8th AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics
Conference, Breckenridge, Colorado (USA), 17-19 June 2002, AIAA-2002-2506.
[6] T. Brooks and W. Humphreys, “A deconvolution approach for the mapping of acoustic
sources (DAMAS) determined from phased microphone array,” J. Sound and Vibr.
294(4-5), 856-879, 2006.
[7] D. Blacodon, “Spectral analysis of airframe noise of an aircraft model A320/A321,” 11th
AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Monterey, California (USA), 23-25 May 2005,
AIAA-2005-2809.
[8] S. Brühl and A. Röder, “Acoustic noise source modelling based on microphone array
measurements,” J. Sound and Vibr. 231(3), 611-617, 2000.
[9] R. P. Dougherty, “Extensions of DAMAS and benefits and limitations of deconvolution
in beamforming,” 11th AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Monterey, California
(USA), 23-25 May 2005, AIAA-2005-2961.
1st Berlin Beamforming Conference
 9
[10] K. Ehrenfried and L. Koop, “A comparison of iterative deconvolution algorithms for the
mapping of acoustic sources,” 12th AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Cambridge,
Massachusetts (USA), 8-10 May 2006, AIAA-2006-2711.
[11] S. Guérin, U. Michel, H. Siller, U. Finke and G. Saueressig , “Airbus A319 database
from dedicated flyover measurements to investigate noise abatements procedures,” 11th
AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Monterey, California (USA), 23-25 May 2005,
AIAA-2005-2981.
[12] S. Guérin and U. Michel, “Aero-engine noise investigated from flight tests,” 12th
AIAA/CEAS Aeroacoustics Conference, Cambridge, Massachusetts (USA), 8-10 May
2006, AIAA-2006-2463.
1st Berlin Beamforming Conference
 10
 a) U=0 m/s, θ =90°
b) U=80 m/s, θ =60° c) U=80 m/s, θ =90° d) U=80 m/s, θ =120°